
Disclaimer: Our allergen information will be kept up to date and should be checked each time you dine with us as we may update recipes. Our teams cannot recommend or tell you what is suitable for you to eat or drink. Taco Bell is 
committed to providing allergen information for all of its products of the 14 mandatory allergens (Cereals containing gluten, crustaceans, eggs, fish, peanuts, soya beans, milk, nuts, celery, mustard, sesame seeds, sulphur dioxide 
& sulphites, Lupin & Mollusc). Our teams regularly handle multiple food ingredients in our kitchens, our food and packaging may contact allergens during preparation, cooking and delivery.  Delivery couriers may deliver more than 
one order. We can’t guarantee that any items are 100% allergen-free including ingredients removed on request. Neither Taco Bell®, our employees, nor our franchisees assume any responsibility for a person’s sensitivity or allergy 
to any food item provided in our restaurants. Allergen information including our full disclaimer is also available at www.tacobell.ie. Taco Bell® does not claim “gluten-free” for any of its food. Some Taco Bell® items are made 
without gluten containing ingredients but are prepared in common kitchen areas, including common fryer oil, risking gluten exposure. Taco Bell® does not recommend products for customers with celiac disease. Customers with 
gluten sensitivities should exercise judgement when ordering.

Allergen Chart	  
Products Energy 

(kj)
Energy 
(kcal) Total Fat Saturated 

Fat Sodium Salt (g) Total 
Carb Fibres Sugars Protein Contains 

Gluten Contains Gluten Detail Contains 
Milk

Contains 
Eggs

Contains 
Fish

Contains 
Shellfish

Contains 
Tree 
Nuts

Contains 
Peanuts

Contains 
Soy

Contains 
Sulphites

Contains 
Molluscan 
Shellfish

Contains 
Sesame

Contains 
Celery

Contains 
Mustard

Contains 
Lupin

Crispy Chicken Soft Taco 1,324 316 18 3.4 571.2 1.4 25 1.7 2.6 13 Y CONTAINS: WHEAT Y Y N N N N N N N N N N N

Crunchy Taco - Beef 821 196 13 4.6 324.9 0.81 12 1.2 1 8.4 Y CONTAINS: OAT, MAY 
CONTAIN: WHEAT Y N N N N N N N N N N N N

Crunchy Taco - Black Beans 589 141 7.6 2 53 0.13 13 4.2 1 4.6 Y CONTAINS: OAT, MAY 
CONTAIN: WHEAT Y N N N N N N N N N N N N

Crunchy Taco - Grilled Chicken 664 159 7.8 2.2 273 0.68 13 1 0.6 11 Y CONTAINS: OAT, MAY 
CONTAIN: WHEAT Y N N N N N N N N N N N N

Crunchy Taco Supreme - Beef 920 220 15 5.8 347.2 0.87 13 1.4 1.9 8.9 Y CONTAINS: OAT, MAY 
CONTAIN: WHEAT Y N N N N N N N N N N N N

Crunchy Taco Supreme - Black Beans 689 165 9.5 3.2 75.3 0.19 14 4.4 1.9 5 Y CONTAINS: OAT, MAY 
CONTAIN: WHEAT Y N N N N N N N N N N N N

Crunchy Taco Supreme - Grilled Chicken 764 182 9.7 3.4 295.3 0.74 14 1.2 1.5 11 Y CONTAINS: OAT, MAY 
CONTAIN: WHEAT Y N N N N N N N N N N N N

Soft Taco - Beef 862 206 11 4.6 520.2 1.3 17 1.6 1.9 9.9 Y CONTAINS: WHEAT, 
OAT Y N N N N N N N N N N N N

Soft Taco - Black Beans 630 151 4.9 2 248.3 0.62 18 4.7 1.9 6 Y CONTAINS: WHEAT Y N N N N N N N N N N N N

Soft Taco - Grilled Chicken 705 169 5.1 2.1 468.3 1.2 18 1.5 1.5 12 Y CONTAINS: WHEAT Y N N N N N N N N N N N N

Soft Taco Supreme - Beef 961 230 12 5.8 542.5 1.4 18 1.8 2.8 10 Y CONTAINS: WHEAT, 
OAT Y N N N N N N N N N N N N

Soft Taco Supreme - Black Beans 729 174 6.8 3.1 270.6 0.68 19 4.8 2.8 6.5 Y CONTAINS: WHEAT Y N N N N N N N N N N N N

Soft Taco Supreme - Grilled Chicken 804 192 7 3.3 490.6 1.2 19 1.6 2.4 13 Y CONTAINS: WHEAT Y N N N N N N N N N N N N

7-Layer Burrito 1,906 455 16 5.4 947.4 2.4 59 12 5.3 15 Y CONTAINS: BARLEY, 
WHEAT Y N N N N N N Y N N N N N

Beefy Nacho Cravings Burrito 1,698 406 18 6.9 872 2.2 48 3.9 4.2 13 Y CONTAINS: OAT, 
BARLEY, WHEAT Y N N N N N N Y N N N N N

Crispy Chicken Burrito 2,436 582 27 4.7 1060.2 2.7 57 4.1 8 26 Y CONTAINS: BARLEY, 
WHEAT Y Y N N N N N N N N N N N

Double Cheesy Black Bean Cravings Burrito 1,644 393 13 5.7 903.6 2.3 55 7.3 4.5 11 Y CONTAINS: BARLEY, 
WHEAT Y N N N N N N Y N N N N N

Spicy Chicken Cravings Burrito 1,179 282 6.9 2.2 867.6 2.2 39 3.3 3.1 14 Y CONTAINS: WHEAT Y N N N N N N N N N N N N

Volcano Burrito - Beef 2,772 662 37 8.4 1374.3 3.4 65 5.2 5.6 16 Y CONTAINS: OAT, 
BARLEY, WHEAT Y Y N N N N N Y N N N N N

Volcano Burrito - Black Beans 2,540 607 31 5.7 1102.5 2.8 66 8.3 5.6 12 Y CONTAINS: BARLEY, 
WHEAT Y Y N N N N N Y N N N N N

Volcano Burrito - Grilled Chicken 2,615 625 32 5.9 1322.5 3.3 66 5.1 5.2 19 Y CONTAINS: BARLEY, 
WHEAT Y Y N N N N N Y N N N N N

Baby Quesadilla 767 183 7.8 3 422.5 1.1 18 1.3 1.9 9.6 Y CONTAINS: WHEAT Y Y N N N N N N N N N N N

Chalupa Supreme - Beef 1,625 388 23 6.2 642.7 1.6 33 1.8 3.8 13 Y CONTAINS: WHEAT, 
OAT Y N N N N N N N N N N N N

Chalupa Supreme - Black Bean 1,394 333 17 3.6 370.9 0.93 34 4.8 3.8 9.3 Y CONTAINS: WHEAT Y N N N N N N N N N N N N

Chalupa Supreme - Grilled Chicken 1,469 351 18 3.8 590.9 1.5 33 1.6 3.4 15 Y CONTAINS: WHEAT Y N N N N N N N N N N N N

Cheesy Gordita Crunch 2,284 546 33 11 887.2 2.2 44 2.7 4.1 20 Y CONTAINS: WHEAT, 
OAT Y Y N N N N N N N N N N N

Cheesy Gordita Crunch - Black Beans 2,052 490 27 7.9 615.3 1.5 45 5.7 4.1 16 Y CONTAINS: WHEAT, 
OAT Y Y N N N N N N N N N N N

Cheesy Gordita Crunch - Grilled Chicken 2,127 508 28 8.1 835.4 2.1 44 2.5 3.7 23 Y CONTAINS: WHEAT, 
OAT Y Y N N N N N N N N N N N

Crunchwrap Supreme - Beef 2,248 537 25 11 1045.9 2.6 61 4.9 7.3 15 Y CONTAINS: WHEAT, 
OAT Y N N N N N N N N N N N N

Crunchwrap Supreme - Black Beans 2,016 482 19 8.7 774 1.9 62 8 7.3 11 Y CONTAINS: WHEAT Y N N N N N N N N N N N N

Crunchwrap Supreme - Grilled Chicken 2,091 500 19 8.9 994 2.5 62 4.8 6.9 17 Y CONTAINS: WHEAT Y N N N N N N N N N N N N

Quesadilla - Beef 2,282 546 30 13 1170.8 2.9 42 3.3 5.2 24 Y CONTAINS: OAT, 
BARLEY, WHEAT Y Y N N N N N N N N N N N

Quesadilla - Black Beans 2,051 490 25 11 898.9 2.2 44 6.3 5.2 20 Y CONTAINS: BARLEY, 
WHEAT Y Y N N N N N N N N N N N

Quesadilla - Cheese 1,939 463 24 11 898.8 2.2 42 3.1 4.7 18 Y CONTAINS: BARLEY, 
WHEAT Y Y N N N N N N N N N N N

Quesadilla - Double Beef 2,626 628 37 16 1442.8 3.6 43 3.5 5.7 29 Y CONTAINS: OAT, 
BARLEY, WHEAT Y Y N N N N N N N N N N N

Quesadilla - Double Black Beans 2,163 517 25 11 899 2.2 45 9.6 5.7 22 Y CONTAINS: BARLEY, 
WHEAT Y Y N N N N N N N N N N N

Quesadilla - Double Grilled Chicken 2,313 553 26 11 1339.1 3.3 44 3.2 4.9 34 Y CONTAINS: BARLEY, 
WHEAT Y Y N N N N N N N N N N N

Quesadilla - Grilled Chicken 2,126 508 25 11 1119 2.8 43 3.1 4.8 26 Y CONTAINS: BARLEY, 
WHEAT Y Y N N N N N N N N N N N

Black Beans 335 80 2 0.3 0.36 <0.01 5.7 9.7 1.4 5 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

Cheesy Topped Fries 1,761 421 19 5.6 491.1 1.2 57 5.8 1.9 6.7 Y CONTAINS: BARLEY, 
WHEAT Y N N N N N N Y N N N N N

Cheesy Topped Nachos 1,659 397 22 5.8 380.8 0.95 48 3.7 2.5 5.1 Y CONTAINS: BARLEY, 
WHEAT Y N N N N N N Y N N N N N

Crispy Chicken Tenders (2) 904 216 9.9 1.5 450 1.1 14 <0.5 0.5 17 Y CONTAINS: WHEAT Y N N N N N N N N N N N N

Crispy Chicken Tenders (3) 1,356 324 15 2.3 675 1.7 22 0.7 0.8 26 Y CONTAINS: WHEAT Y N N N N N N N N N N N N

Crispy Chicken Tenders (3) with Cali Ranch Sauce 1,987 475 30 3.7 850 2.1 24 0.8 2.4 26 Y CONTAINS: WHEAT Y Y N N N N N N N N N N N

Crispy Chicken Tenders (3) with Creamy Jalapeño Sauce 1,784 427 24 3.1 750 1.9 26 0.9 4.3 26 Y CONTAINS: BARLEY, 
WHEAT Y Y N N N N N N N N N N N

Crispy Chicken Tenders (3) with Lava Sauce 1,988 475 31 3.8 876.5 2.2 23 0.9 2.2 26 Y CONTAINS: WHEAT Y Y N N N N N N N N N N N

Crispy Chicken Tenders (3) with Nacho Cheese Sauce 1,712 409 23 8.4 853.1 2.1 24 0.8 2.9 26 Y CONTAINS: WHEAT Y N N N N N N N N N N N N

Crispy Chicken Tenders (5) 2,259 540 25 3.8 1125 2.8 36 1.1 1.4 43 Y CONTAINS: WHEAT Y N N N N N N N N N N N N

Crispy Chicken Tenders (5) with Cali Ranch Sauce 2,891 691 40 5.2 1300 3.3 38 1.3 3 43 Y CONTAINS: WHEAT Y Y N N N N N N N N N N N

Crispy Chicken Tenders (5) with Creamy Jalapeño Sauce 2,688 643 34 4.6 1200 3 40 1.4 4.9 43 Y CONTAINS: BARLEY, 
WHEAT Y Y N N N N N N N N N N N

Crispy Chicken Tenders (5) with Lava Sauce 2,892 691 41 5.3 1326.5 3.3 38 1.3 2.7 43 Y CONTAINS: WHEAT Y Y N N N N N N N N N N N

Crispy Chicken Tenders (5) with Nacho Cheese Sauce 2,616 625 33 10 1303.1 3.3 39 1.2 3.5 44 Y CONTAINS: WHEAT Y N N N N N N N N N N N N
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Dip Pot - Cali Ranch Sauce 632 151 16 1.4 175 0.44 2.2 <0.5 1.6 0.6 N Y Y N N N N N N N N N N N

Dip Pot - Creamy Jalapeño Sauce 429 103 9.3 0.8 75 0.19 4.3 <0.5 3.5 <0.5 Y CONTAINS: BARLEY Y Y N N N N N N N N N N N

Dip Pot - Lava Sauce 633 151 16 1.5 201.5 0.5 1.8 <0.5 1.3 0.5 N Y Y N N N N N N N N N N N

Fries Bell Grande 3,970 949 48 16 1356 3.4 115 12 5.2 19 Y CONTAINS: OAT, 
BARLEY, WHEAT Y N N N N N N Y N N N N N

Fries Supreme 2,295 549 30 11 869.7 2.2 59 6.2 3.8 13 Y CONTAINS: OAT, 
BARLEY, WHEAT Y N N N N N N Y N N N N N

Guacamole 141 34 2.9 0.7 58 0.14 1 0.7 <0.5 <0.5 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

Jalapeños 15 4 <0.5 <0.1 378 0.95 <0.5 0.6 <0.5 <0.5 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

Nacho Cheese Sauce 357 85 8 6.1 178.1 0.45 2.5 <0.5 2.1 0.8 N Y N N N N N N N N N N N N

Nacho Chips (Large) 1,394 333 16 1.5 287 0.72 46 3.6 0.9 4.3 Y CONTAINS: BARLEY, 
WHEAT N N N N N N N Y N N N N N

Nacho Chips (Regular) 836 200 9.5 0.9 172.2 0.43 28 2.2 0.5 2.6 Y CONTAINS: BARLEY, 
WHEAT N N N N N N N Y N N N N N

Nacho Chips with Cheese Sauce (Large) 1,751 418 24 7.7 465.1 1.2 49 3.7 3 5.1 Y CONTAINS: BARLEY, 
WHEAT Y N N N N N N Y N N N N N

Nacho Chips with Cheese Sauce (Regular) 1,193 285 17 7.1 350.3 0.88 30 2.3 2.6 3.4 Y CONTAINS: BARLEY, 
WHEAT Y N N N N N N Y N N N N N

Nachos Bell Grande 2,762 660 40 15 905.9 2.3 63 8.2 6.1 14 Y CONTAINS: OAT, 
BARLEY, WHEAT Y N N N N N N Y N N N N N

Seasoned Fries (Large) 1,496 358 14 1.4 397.3 0.99 55 5.8 <0.5 5.9 Y CONTAINS: BARLEY, 
WHEAT N N N N N N N Y N N N N N

Seasoned Fries (Regular) 1,092 261 10 1 290 0.73 40 4.2 <0.5 4.3 Y CONTAINS: BARLEY, 
WHEAT N N N N N N N Y N N N N N

Seasoned Fries (XL) 2,184 522 20 2 580 1.5 80 8.4 <0.5 8.6 Y CONTAINS: BARLEY, 
WHEAT N N N N N N N Y N N N N N

Seasoned Fries with Cheese Sauce (Large) 1,853 443 22 7.5 575.4 1.4 57 5.9 2.4 6.7 Y CONTAINS: BARLEY, 
WHEAT Y N N N N N N Y N N N N N

Seasoned Fries with Cheese Sauce (Regular) 1,449 346 18 7.1 468.1 1.2 43 4.3 2.4 5.1 Y CONTAINS: BARLEY, 
WHEAT Y N N N N N N Y N N N N N

Seasoned Rice 669 160 3.1 0.4 620.5 1.6 31 2.2 0.8 3 Y CONTAINS: BARLEY, 
WHEAT N N N N N N N Y N N N N N

Sour Cream 261 62 5.4 3.5 14.4 0.04 2.3 <0.5 1.5 1.1 N Y N N N N N N N N N N N N
Caramel Apple Empanada 1065 255 12 3.8 180 0.46 34 0.8 14 3.2 Y CONTAINS: WHEAT Y N N N N N N N N N N N N
Caramel Sauce 394 94 2.1 1.4 120 0.3 19 <0.5 12 <0.5 N Y N N N N N N N N N N N N
Churros (2) with Caramel Sauce 1,026 245 8.2 2 377.4 0.94 42 3 16 2.3 Y CONTAINS: WHEAT Y N N N N N N N N N N N N
Churros (6) with Caramel Sauce 2,683 641 22 4.6 1012.2 2.5 107 8.6 36 6.6 Y CONTAINS: WHEAT Y N N N N N N N N N N N N
Grande Cinnamon Twists 3,595 859 39 3.5 1557.5 3.9 119 2.5 32 8.4 Y CONTAINS: WHEAT N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Cheesy Roll Up 787 188 9.2 5.1 396.9 0.99 17 1.3 1.2 8.6 Y CONTAINS: WHEAT Y N N N N N N N N N N N N
Churros 632 151 6.1 0.6 257.4 0.64 23 2.5 4 1.9 Y CONTAINS: WHEAT N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Cinnamon Twists 719 172 7.9 0.7 311.5 0.78 24 <0.5 6.3 1.7 Y CONTAINS: WHEAT N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Extra Black Beans 112 27 0.7 <0.1 0.12 <0.01 1.9 3.2 <0.5 1.7 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Extra Grilled Chicken 187 45 0.9 0.3 220.2 0.55 1.3 <0.5 <0.5 7.8 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Extra Seasoned Beef 343 82 6.4 2.7 272 0.68 0.7 <0.5 <0.5 5.5 Y CONTAINS: OAT N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Fire Sauce 10 2 0.6 <0.1 67.5 0.17 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Heinz Light Mayonnaise Sachet 126 30 2.5 0.2 80 0.2 0.7 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 N Y Y N N N N N N N N N Y N
Heinz Mayonnaise Sachet 23 5 0.6 <0.1 3.6 <0.01 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 N N Y N N N N N N N N N Y N
Heinz Tomato Ketchup Sachet 42 10 <0.5 <0.1 80 0.2 2.2 <0.5 1.9 1 N N N N N N N N N N N Y N N
Mild Sauce 49 12 <0.5 <0.1 39.4 0.1 2.6 <0.5 0.5 <0.5 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
3 Cheese Blend, Single Portion 100 24 1.8 1.2 50.4 0.13 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 1.5 N Y N N N N N N N N N N N N
Black Beans, Single Portion 112 27 0.7 <0.1 0.12 <0.01 1.9 3.2 <0.5 1.7 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Cali Ranch Sauce, Single Portion 354 85 8.7 0.8 98 0.25 1.2 <0.5 0.9 <0.5 N Y Y N N N N N N N N N N N
Cheddar Cheese, Single Portion 122 29 2.4 1.5 50.6 0.13 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 1.8 N Y N N N N N N N N N N N N
Creamy Jalapeño Sauce, Single Portion 240 57 5.2 0.4 42 0.11 2.4 <0.5 2 <0.5 Y CONTAINS: BARLEY Y Y N N N N N N N N N N N

Crushed Nacho Chips, Single Portion 279 67 3.2 0.3 57.4 0.14 9.3 0.7 <0.5 0.9 Y CONTAINS: BARLEY, 
WHEAT N N N N N N N Y N N N N N

Jalapeños, Single Portion 7 2 <0.5 <0.1 189 0.47 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

Lava Sauce, Single Portion 354 85 8.8 0.8 112.8 0.28 1 <0.5 0.8 <0.5 N Y Y N N N N N N N N N N N

Lettuce, Single Portion 10 2 <0.5 <0.1 2.2 <0.01 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

Nacho Cheese Sauce, Single Portion 178 43 4 3.1 89 0.22 1.3 <0.5 1.1 <0.5 N Y N N N N N N N N N N N N

Seasoned Rice, Single Portion 334 80 1.5 0.2 310.3 0.78 16 1.1 <0.5 1.5 Y CONTAINS: BARLEY, 
WHEAT N N N N N N N Y N N N N N

Sour Cream, Single Portion 87 21 1.8 1.2 4.8 <0.01 0.8 <0.5 0.5 <0.5 N Y N N N N N N N N N N N N
Tomatoes, Single Portion 12 3 <0.5 <0.1 17.5 0.04 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
7Up Free (Large) 27 7 <0.5 <0.1 104 0.26 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
7Up Free (Regular) 20 5 <0.5 <0.1 75.7 0.19 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Lipton Ice Tea Peach (Large) 517 124 3.3 0.7 78 0.2 29 <0.5 28 3.3 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Lipton Ice Tea Peach (Regular) 376 90 2.4 0.5 56.8 0.14 21 <0.5 20 2.4 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Pepsi Max (Large) 14 3 <0.5 <0.1 26 0.07 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Pepsi Max (Regular) 10 2 <0.5 <0.1 18.9 0.05 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Pepsi Max Cherry (Large) 19 5 <0.5 <0.1 130 0.33 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Pepsi Max Cherry (Regular) 14 3 <0.5 <0.1 94.6 0.24 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Robinsons Apple and Blackcurrant (Large) 54 13 <0.5 <0.1 52 0.13 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 N N N N N N N N Y N N N N N
Robinsons Apple and Blackcurrant (Regular) 40 9 <0.5 <0.1 37.8 0.09 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 N N N N N N N N Y N N N N N
Pepsi Regular (Large) 1,142 273 <0.5 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 72 <0.5 72 <0.5 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Pepsi Regular (Regular) 831 199 <0.5 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 52 <0.5 52 <0.5 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Club Orange Regular (Large) 1,469 351 <0.5 <0.1 52 0.13 85 <0.5 85 <0.5 N N N N N N N N Y N N N N N
Club Orange Regular (Regular) 1,069 255 <0.5 <0.1 37.8 0.09 61 <0.5 61 <0.5 N N N N N N N N Y N N N N N
Club Zero Orange (Large) 82 20 <0.5 <0.1 78 0.2 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Club Zero Orange (Regular) 59 14 <0.5 <0.1 56.8 0.14 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Pepsi Regular 1.25ltr 941 225 <0.5 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 58 <0.5 58 <0.5 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Pepsi Max 1.25ltr 21 5 <0.5 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Club Orange Regular 1.25ltr 994 238 <0.5 <0.1 50 0.13 56 <0.5 56 <0.5 N N N N N N N N Y N N N N N
7up Zero 1.25ltr 52 13 <0.5 <0.1 200 0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Pepsi Regular 500ml 377 90 <0.5 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 23 <0.5 23 <0.5 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Pepsi Max 500ml 8 2 <0.5 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Club Orange Regular 500ml 397 95 <0.5 <0.1 20 0.05 23 <0.5 23 <0.5 N N N N N N N N Y N N N N N
7up Zero 500ml 21 5 <0.5 <0.1 80 0.2 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Still Natural Mineral Water 500ml 0 0 <0.5 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Pepsi Regular 330ml 249 59 <0.5 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 15 <0.5 15 <0.5 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Pepsi Max 330ml 6 1 <0.5 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Club Orange Regular 330ml 262 63 <0.5 <0.1 13.2 0.03 15 <0.5 15 <0.5 N N N N N N N N Y N N N N N
7up Zero 330ml 14 3 <0.5 <0.1 52.8 0.13 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Red Bull Energy Drink 250ml 481 115 <0.5 <0.1 100 0.25 28 <0.5 28 <0.5 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Red Bull Sugar Free 250ml 33 8 <0.5 <0.1 100 0.25 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

Disclaimer: Our allergen information will be kept up to date and should be checked each time you dine with us as we may update recipes. Our teams cannot recommend or tell you what is suitable for you to eat or drink. Taco Bell is 
committed to providing allergen information for all of its products of the 14 mandatory allergens (Cereals containing gluten, crustaceans, eggs, fish, peanuts, soya beans, milk, nuts, celery, mustard, sesame seeds, sulphur dioxide 
& sulphites, Lupin & Mollusc). Our teams regularly handle multiple food ingredients in our kitchens, our food and packaging may contact allergens during preparation, cooking and delivery.  Delivery couriers may deliver more than 
one order. We can’t guarantee that any items are 100% allergen-free including ingredients removed on request. Neither Taco Bell®, our employees, nor our franchisees assume any responsibility for a person’s sensitivity or allergy 
to any food item provided in our restaurants. Allergen information including our full disclaimer is also available at www.tacobell.ie. Taco Bell® does not claim “gluten-free” for any of its food. Some Taco Bell® items are made 
without gluten containing ingredients but are prepared in common kitchen areas, including common fryer oil, risking gluten exposure. Taco Bell® does not recommend products for customers with celiac disease. Customers with 
gluten sensitivities should exercise judgement when ordering.
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